
Feb. 14, 2017 

Laurie Sica 
City Clerk, City & Borough of Juneau 
155 S. Seward St. Juneau, Alaska 99801 

Dear Ms. Laurie Sica: 

Under the Alaska Open Records Law, A.S. 40.25.110 et seq, KTOO News is requesting electronic copies of all 
email correspondence by Juneau Assembly members between Dec. 1, 2016 and Feb. 14, 2017.  

Please include all messages sent and received by the following accounts: 

• BoroughAssembly@juneau.org,  
• Mary.Becker@juneau.org,  
• Maria.Gladziszewski@juneau.org,  
• Norton.Gregory@juneau.org,  
• Loren.Jones@juneau.org,  
• Jesse.Kiehl@juneau.org,  
• Ken.Koelsch@juneau.org,  
• Jerry.Nankervis@juneau.org,  
• Beth.Weldon@juneau.org,  
• Debbie.White@juneau.org.  

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform us of the costs. However, we are also 
requesting a waiver of all fees in that the disclosure of the requested information is in the public interest and 
will contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of the deliberations of elected officials conducting 
Assembly business.  

KTOO News plans to file these lawful requests on a routine basis to better inform our audience. We are a not-
for-profit; this information is not being sought for commercial purposes.  

Please respond to this request within 10 working days. If you need more time, please tell us why and we can 
discuss the matter. Also, please let us know if anything is unclear or if we can narrow the request to make it 
easier or cheaper for you to produce these records. 

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the refusal to release 
the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under the law. 

Thank you for considering our request. 

 
Sincerely, 

Jacob Resneck 
KTOO News Reporter 
907-463-6440 
jacobr@ktoo.org 

 

 

Jeremy Hsieh 
KTOO News Director 
907-463-6479 
jeremy@ktoo.org 
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